Section 106

(a) Insert full
name of
company

(b) Insert fuil
name(s) and
address{es)

(c) Insertdate

Presenicr’s
name, address
and reference
(if any)

Form 4.72

The Insolvency Act 1986
Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up -

For official use

To the Regstrar of Companies : ‘I
Company Number
09377373
Name of Company
STADIUM LIVERPOQOL 2015
Limited

VWe (b) Stuart John Rathmell
Stuart Rathmell Insolvency
Suite 6, Chestnut House
46 Halliwell Street
Chorley
PR7 2AT.

give notice

1. that a general meeting of the company was duly (c) theld on][summened—for] (d) 17
Febmary 2017 pursusnt to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having an account (of which a copy is attached) (¢) laid before it showmp how the

winding up of the company has been disposed of and (c) [the-sasre-was-done-aeeerdiaghy]
[no quorum was present at the meeting];

2. that a meeting of creditors of the company was duly (c) {held] (summened-for] (d) on 17
February 2017 pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of
having the said accg before 1t showmng how the winding of the company has been
conducted and the property §f the company has been msposed of and (c) {thet-the-same

Signed Date 17.02.17

For Official use
Liquidation Section Post Room

R

02[03/201 7
COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liquidator’s statement of account: creditors voluntary winding-up

Form 4.72 cont'd

Statement showimg how winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of

Name of Company: Stadwm Liverpool 2015 Limited

From __25 November 2016

(commencement of winding up) to 17 February 2017 (close of windmg up)

Statement
of assets Receipts Payments
and
liabihities
Receipts
Cash at Bank Costs of Solicator to Liquidator
Cash 1n hand Other Law Costs
Deposit for costs Liquidator’s remuneration
Sundry debtors - Where (% on £ realised)
Work 1n progress Applicable (% on
Frechold Property £ distributed)
Leasehold Property Statement of Affairs fee
Plant and Machinery By whom fixed__creditors
Fumiture, fittings, Utensils etc
Patents, Trademarks etc Auctioneer’s and Valuer’s
Investments other than Charges
marketable secunties Costs of possession and
Surplus from securitics maintenance of estate
Unpaid calls at commencement Costs of notices in Gazette and
of winding up Newspaper
Amount recerved from calls on Incidental outlay
contributories made in the
winding up Total costs and charges
Receipts per trading account
Other property viz: (1) Debenture holders
Bank nterest Payment of £ per
£  debenture
Payment of £ per
£  debenture
Payment of £ per
£ dcbenture
(1i} Creditors:
*Preferential
*Unsecured
Dividendsof pmfont
£ -
Less: £ {The estimate expected to rank
for dividend was £ )

Payments to redeem securities
Costs of execution
Payments per trading account

Net Realhsations £

(in) Returns to Contributonies
_ Pert
__ ~share
Per £
__~share
Per £
__ ~share

BALANCE




Section 106 Form &.72 cont'd

(1) Assets, ncluding none shown in the statement of assets and liabilities and estimated to be of the
value of £ __ nil have proved to be unrealisable,

(2) State amount paid nto the Insolvency Services Account in respect of
(a) unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up £Nul
(®) other unclaimed dividends in the winding up £MNil

(c) moneys held by the company 1n trust in respect of dividends or other sums due before the
commencement of the wanding up to any person as a member of the company £Nil

(3) Add here any special remarks the Liquidator thinks desirable ---

Dated 17 February 2017 L /\ A
Signed (By the Liqudator) l / (
®y q v ~_ N

Name and address of Liquidator (IN BLOCK LETTERS) STUART JOHN RATHMELL OF STUART
RATHMELL INSOLVENCY, SUITE 6 _CHESTNUT HOUSE, 46 HALLIWELL STREET, CHORLEY PR7
2AL

Notes
*  State number Preferential creditors need not be separately shown if all creditors have been 1n full

~  State nomnal value and class of share



STUART RATHMELL INSOLVENCY

TO AllL MEMBERS AND CREDITORS

17 February 2017
Dear Sirs

RE: STADIUM LIVERPOOL 2015 LIMITED- IN LIQUIDATION

| refer to my appointment as Liquidator in this matter on the 11 September 2015. | am now able
to finzalise the administration of this case and | set out below my final report.

Receipts and Payments Account
There were neither receipts por paytnents.

Assets
The company had no assets and my investigations have not reveaied any previously disclosed
assets.

Preferential creditors
No ciaims were received from preferential creditors. Due to insufficient asset realisations, a
dividend will not be payable to preferential creditors.

Non-preferential creditors

Proofs were received as but as a dividend will not be paid to non preferential creditors (for the
reason no funs have been realised), and no specific requests were received from creditors, no
claims were agreed. The particulars required pursuant to Part 11.6 of the Insolvency Rutes 1986
are contained within this report on the outcome of the liquidation.

Liguidator's remuneration
At the first meeting of the Company's creditors my fees were sanctioned by creditors on a time

cost basis. However, due to the lack of available asset realisations, no remuneration has been
taken.

Investigation
As an essential part of my duties | have undertaken enquiries into the Company’s past trading

activities and the cenduct of those individuals concerned in the management and operation of the
affairs of the Company.

The emphasis in these investigations is to ascertain full information on the whereabouts of the
company’s assets whether or not disclosed in the sworn statement of affairs and involves an
examination of the Company’s books and records, correspondence received from creditors and
interviews with the Company’s officers.

| have complied with my duties under the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986 and | have
submitted a report to the Department of Trade and Industry.

Swuart Rathmell is Licensed as an Insolvency Practitioner by The Insolvency Practitioners’ Association
Nortex Mill, 105 Chorley Old Road, Bolton BLI 3AS
{¢) 07880 528932 (f) 01204 441287 (e) stuart_rathmell@hotmail.co.uk



Final meeting of members and creditors
A notice convening a final meeting of members and creditors is attached to the report. Also
attached at Appendix 2 are the resolutions to be passed at the meeting, and a form of proxy.

As this report will be presented to the meeting there is no requirement for you to attend in
person.

Yours faithfully

Stuart Rathmell
Liquidator



Appendix 2

RE: STADIUM LIVERPOOL 2015 LIMITED- IN LIQUIDATION
Resolutions

1. That the Liguidator destroy the Company’s books Approve/Reject
and records 12 months after dissolution

2. That the final receipts and payments account presented to the Approve/Reject
meeting be approved.

Signed
Company NAME ... creceimes s venessnsrasarenas

Date



IN THE MATTER OF
STADIUM LIVERPOOL 2015 LIMITED- (N LIQUIDATION
AND IN THE MATTER OF

The Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Creditor / Member

Address

Name of Proxy Holder
1.

| appoint the above person to be my/the creditor's/member's proxy-holder at the meeting of
creditors/members to be held on 17 February 2017 or at any adjournment of that meeting. The
proxy holder is to propose or vote as instructed below (and in respect of any resolution for which
no specific instruction is given, may vote or abstain at his/her discretion.)

VOTING INSTRUCTIONS FOR RESOLUTION

Signature Date

NAME IN CAPITAL LETTERS
Position with creditor/member or relationship with creditor/member or other authority for
signature




3Ler ToOA YaK3IVIO2K! IHT 30 £RITTAM 3HT ¥t
2ROTIAANT 30 SUITIIN JAVIR 30 2RCTNA3ARI O 32TTON

{8821 PA yanwia:znt 941 Y0 804 ncited) (gU-pnibaiVy yicinulaV otlheid)

a3INNkLs 2108 J0099IVL MUNAAT?
{21002£00 yodmuM ynsqmcd)
2AE 110 nattod beof IO yahordd 201 1EI xetol yoncvion) NamdicH nsue2

Yo zgattzom leni 160l B301 1A wisvicen: ot Yo 30L motatr af auziug navin vdmad 21 wliol
tardisA hguil 18 EBl.ad od Kw yocgmos bomon aveds edd o nwoslbow bnn nadmom ods
00.8L 16 TIOS yicwda CI 0o 2AE £.3 noskod hscf blO yohodd 201 NG44 x:novl yonaviazn!
ot} gniworla madl swlod bist 1100335 n3 Raivcd 10 ssoqwg o 10t Yiuvinoge 20.81 bns
bozogaib ynsgmod st o yhingoig srit bns bataubnos nocd 258 qu-gnibniw ol raldw i ronncm

920 maomt 5229181 Al betnsy od bluers 1otzbiupll adt 1adisdw painkemsich lo ozlz bne Yo

bestzni bn-11s 0f vzo1q © Inloqas of baltano A 9iov bns baidts of baltitno wiibsw 2 admom A
ori? 01 barmutay od f2um 0ol w019 odiban Yo wdmsm & 54 ton bian yxotg vz bag mid lo
sl on AL £48 notlcd boof BI0 yohorD 201 MM xatto yansvioant LeaidscR hauiR 1o 20aitio

~rnbtzam srig ;motad yeb c2enizud ot no 00.8L aerdy

JiM xahoWt yansvioent lismdzsA neus2 to (02008 oWt 9%) Jomrscf hews2 :2le1ab 1wbloH 920
AI0S 1admavolt 25 (nsmmioggs Yo 93¢0 2AN 118 noticll beofl biQ yshod) 208
2L3%e8 LGLLD :HaT Namflal nowl2 3251000 2listab yadhud

BI08 1edmacoQ 21

famitnA higuid
1o1ebivpid



STUART RATHMELL INSOLVENCY

MEETING MINUTES

17 February 2017

RE: STADIUM LIVERPOOL 2015 UMITED- IN LIQUIDATION

NO ATTENDANCE

Stoart Rathmed is Licensed as an Insolvency Practitiona by The Insolvency Practinoners’ Aasociation
Nortex Mill, 105 Chortey Old Road, Bolton BL1 3AS
() 07880 528932 (f) 01204 441287 () stoart_rathmel@hotmail.co.uk



